IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC06-521

IN RE: ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ON FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMENT
RE: REFERENDA REQUIRED FOR
ADOPTION AND AMENDMENT OF
LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMPREHENSIVE
LAND USE PLANS

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE SPONSOR FLORIDA HOMETOWN DEMOCRACY, INC.

Ross Stafford Burnaman
Attorney at Law
Fla. Bar No. 397784
1018 Holland Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 942-1474
Counsel for the Sponsor

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1
ARGUMENT2
i. This court does not have jurisdiction2
II. THE STANDARD OF REVIEW HAS BEEN DE NOVO10
III. THE FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMENT IS FLAWED10
CONCLUSION11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE13
CEDETET CAME OF FORE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. re:
Authorizes Miami-Dade & Broward County
Voters to Approve Slot Machines
in Parimutuel Facilities,
882 So.2d 966 (Fla. 2004)3,4,7
Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. re:
Authorizes Miami-Dade & Broward County
Voters to Approve Slot Machines
<u>in Parimutuel Facilities</u> ,
880 So.2d 689 (Fla. 2004)4
Advisory Op. to Atty. Gen. re:
Protect People, Especially Youth,
From Addiction, Disease, and Other
Health Hazards of Using Tobacco,
926 So.2d 1186 (Fla. 2006)
Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. re: Marriage Protection,
926 So.2d 1229 (Fla. 2006)3
Advisory Op. to Att'y Gen. re:
Public Protection from Repeated
<u>Medical Malpractice</u> , 880 So.2d 686 (Fla. 2004)4
Advisory Op. to the Att'y Gen. re:
Repeal of High Speed Rail Amendment,
880 So.2d 628 (Fla. 2004)
Burnsed v. Seaboard Coastline Railroad Co.,
290 So.2d 13 (Fla. 1974)5
City of Dunedin v. Bense,
90 So.2d 300 (Fla. 1956)8
Florida League of Cities v. Smith,
607 So.2d 397 (Fla. 1992)8,10
<pre>Gandy v. State, 846 So.2d 1141 (Fla. 2003)4,5,8</pre>
Smith w Coalition to Reduce Class Size
<pre>Smith v. Coalition to Reduce Class Size, 827 So.2d 959 (Fla. 2002),6,7</pre>
02. 50.24 555 (114. 2002),,/

<pre>State ex rel. Citizens Proposition for Tax Relief v. Firestone, 386 So.2d 561 (Fla. 1980)</pre>
<u>Zingale v. Powell</u> , 885 So.2d 277 (Fla. 2004)8,10
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION
Article IV, section 10
Article V, section 3(b)4,6,8
Article V, section 3(b)102,3,6
Article XI, section 56,8,9
Article XI, section 5(c)passim
Article XI, section 5(d)9
FLORIDA STATUTES (all references to 2005 unless noted)
Section 16.061(3)8
Section 100.371(6)
LAWS OF FLORIDA
Ch. 2004-337
OTHER AUTHORITY
House Joint Resolution 571 (2001)5,7,8
Harry Lee Anstead, Gerald Kogan, Thomas D. Hall & Robert Craig Waters, The Operation and Jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of Florida,
29 Nova Law Review 1 (Spring 2005) 4 5
